

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 26303  
(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRMBA No. 15780/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUKHPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.  
| Delay of five days in refiling is condoned.  
| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.  
| Issue notice.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER